
MSR seniori Ü-60 (nad 60)
Kvalifikácia
10.06.2021 - 30.06.2021
Kolkáreň: Zlaté Klasy

# Meno Klub Plné Dor. Chyby Spolu

1. Guštara Štefan TKK Trenčín 377 216 2 593

2. Madarás Zoltán MKK Galanta 366 222 2 588

3. Kováč Milan KK Tatran Sučany 364 221 4 585

4. Vojtáš Karol TKK Trenčín 387 195 4 582

5. Podolák Jaroslav BKK Bánovce nad Bebravou 371 206 6 577

6. Bereš Jozef KKZ Hlohovec 378 199 2 577

7. Benc František KK Slávia Nitra 379 197 6 576

8. Bereš Jozef KKZ Hlohovec 352 222 0 574

9. Šarmír Slavko ŠK Modranka 391 180 5 571

10. Guštara Štefan TKK Trenčín 381 188 6 569

11. Plazák Jaroslav KK Tatran Sučany 381 183 8 564

12. Porubský Miroslav TKK Trenčín 380 183 4 563

13. Butko Jozef MKK Galanta 378 183 5 561

14. Vojtáš Karol TKK Trenčín 385 176 3 561

15. Lapišák Mikuláš KK Tatran Bratislava 369 187 4 556

16. Jeriga Jozef MKK Galanta 375 181 8 556

17. Butko Jozef MKK Galanta 378 178 5 556

18. Cintula Stanislav KK Cabaj Čápor 372 182 4 554

19. Šarmír Slavko ŠK Modranka 360 193 5 553

20. Vlčko Jaroslav KKZ Hlohovec 369 182 0 551

21. Danaj Vladimír KK Hustra Uhrovec 374 177 8 551

22. Kovács Ladislav TJ Lokomotíva Vrútky 369 181 4 550

23. Pastor Dušan KK Cabaj Čápor 360 189 4 549

24. Gálet Jaroslav ŠKK Tlmače 370 179 8 549

25. Mikulík Viliam ŠK Modranka 383 166 6 549

26. Devát Peter TJ Slovan Duslo Šaľa 352 196 7 548

27. Ašváni Ján MKK Galanta 373 174 10 547

28. Pažitný Anton st. KKZ Hlohovec 384 163 5 547

29. Romanec Pavol KO Žarnovica 370 176 9 546



MSR seniori Ü-60 (nad 60)
Kvalifikácia
10.06.2021 - 30.06.2021
Kolkáreň: Zlaté Klasy

# Meno Klub Plné Dor. Chyby Spolu

30. Kaigl Karol MKK Galanta 367 178 8 545

31. Bóc Miroslav KK Priatelia Bratislava 388 156 9 544

32. Lipták Bohuslav MKK Magnezit Jelšava 388 155 7 543

33. Vanek Ivan KK Rimavská Sobota 377 162 8 539

34. Bučko Štefan KK Tatran Bratislava 358 180 5 538

35. Keszöcze Ladislav KK Zlaté Klasy 361 177 3 538

36. Dodok Milan TJ Lokomotíva Vrútky 368 170 5 538

37. Bročko Július BKK Bánovce nad Bebravou 362 174 4 536

38. Bráz Arpád MKK Magnezit Jelšava 370 166 12 536

39. Kovács Ladislav TJ Lokomotíva Vrútky 376 160 8 536

40. Mikulík Viliam ŠK Modranka 382 154 5 536

41. Kováč Milan KK Tatran Sučany 365 170 8 535

42. Jeriga Jozef MKK Galanta 373 160 5 533

43. Malgot Peter KK Tatran Bratislava 354 177 4 531

44. Bóc Miroslav KK Priatelia Bratislava 361 169 4 530

45. Hochel Ján MKK Stará Turá 374 156 5 530

46. Keszöcze Ladislav KK Zlaté Klasy 395 135 11 530

47. Pristač Anton BKK Bánovce nad Bebravou 372 157 9 529

48. Porubský Miroslav TKK Trenčín 347 181 5 528

49. Pažitný Anton KKZ Hlohovec 377 151 4 528

50. Sedlák Ferdinand MKK Galanta 366 161 8 527

51. Devát Peter TJ Slovan Duslo Šaľa 373 154 11 527

52. Nemček Juraj KK Cabaj Čápor 375 152 8 527

53. Íro Michal KK Zlaté Klasy 373 153 9 526

54. Košík Vladimír BKK Bánovce nad Bebravou 376 150 6 526

55. Koleják Viliam ŠKK Trstená 381 145 12 526

56. Íro Michal KK Zlaté Klasy 352 173 9 525

57. Bičian Ján KK Limbach 375 150 8 525

58. Pastor Dušan KK Cabaj Čápor 360 164 7 524



MSR seniori Ü-60 (nad 60)
Kvalifikácia
10.06.2021 - 30.06.2021
Kolkáreň: Zlaté Klasy

# Meno Klub Plné Dor. Chyby Spolu

59. Devát Peter TJ Slovan Duslo Šaľa 364 155 8 519

60. Čimbora Marián KK Tatran Bratislava 354 163 12 517

61. Bol Václav TJ Slovan Duslo Šaľa 362 155 12 517

62. Benc František KK Slávia Nitra 368 149 7 517

63. Baráth Štefan KKZ Hlohovec 336 180 10 516

64. Zeman Pavol KK Inter Bratislava 382 133 11 515

65. Cintula Stanislav KK Cabaj Čápor 364 150 8 514

66. Kvetan Ján KK Priatelia Bratislava 350 163 13 513

67. Dodok Milan TJ Lokomotíva Vrútky 345 166 8 511

68. Lipták Bohuslav MKK Magnezit Jelšava 355 156 8 511

69. Hyža Ján KK Slávia Nitra 357 153 10 510

70. Kertész Tibor MKK Piešťany 352 157 11 509

71. Pavlišin Jozef MKK Galanta 349 159 14 508

72. Zeman Pavol KK Inter Bratislava 366 139 12 505

73. Koška Viliam KK Tatran Bratislava 352 152 9 504

74. Šmotlák Peter KK Tatran Bratislava 353 150 12 503

75. Kráľovič Jozef ŠK Modranka 350 151 10 501

76. Vlčko Jaroslav KKZ Hlohovec 340 160 8 500

77. Zeman Pavol KK Inter Bratislava 373 127 18 500

78. Ležák Štefan KK Limbach 350 145 11 495

79. Kohút Vojtech KK Slávia Nitra 355 139 9 494

80. Töre Karol KO Fiľakovo 355 137 10 492

81. Kertész Tibor MKK Piešťany 343 148 8 491

82. Chobot Ivan KK Limbach 351 140 14 491

83. Kosorín Marián ŠKK Tlmače 349 140 17 489

84. Galis Dušan KK Hustra Uhrovec 336 152 7 488

85. Hyža Ján KK Slávia Nitra 323 164 8 487

86. Niščák Ľubomír ŠK Podbrezová 362 125 11 487

87. Kertész Tibor MKK Piešťany 365 122 16 487



MSR seniori Ü-60 (nad 60)
Kvalifikácia
10.06.2021 - 30.06.2021
Kolkáreň: Zlaté Klasy

# Meno Klub Plné Dor. Chyby Spolu

88. Palenčár Ján KK Slávia Nitra 349 137 15 486

89. Kebísek Jozef KK FESA Dubnica nad Váhom 356 130 14 486

90. Palenčár Ján KK Slávia Nitra 342 143 13 485

91. Záborský Rudolf TJ Lokomotíva Vrútky 363 122 14 485

92. Žitňan Ivan BKK Bánovce nad Bebravou 348 135 14 483

93. Benc František KK Slávia Nitra 331 150 13 481

94. Kozák Jaroslav MKK Piešťany 362 119 18 481

95. Šujan Anton BKK Bánovce nad Bebravou 333 145 13 478

96. Nastran Borut KO Žarnovica 337 132 14 469

97. Latta Emil KK Tatran Bratislava 338 130 14 468

98. Száz Ernest MKK Galanta 350 115 13 465

99. Kaigl Jiří MKK Galanta 341 120 19 461

100. Szalai Mikuláš TJ Slovan Duslo Šaľa 309 151 12 460

101. Kvetan Ján KK Priatelia Bratislava 336 123 20 459

102. Kebísek Jozef KK FESA Dubnica nad Váhom 327 126 15 453

103. Szalai Mikuláš TJ Slovan Duslo Šaľa 291 154 14 445

104. Záborský Rudolf TJ Lokomotíva Vrútky 308 131 16 439

105. Palenčár Ján KK Slávia Nitra 305 132 19 437

106. Földváry Alexander KK Priatelia Bratislava 322 114 13 436

107. Šmotlák Peter KK Tatran Bratislava 309 126 15 435

108. Baláž Pavel KO Fiľakovo 283 142 20 425



MSR seniori Ü-60 (nad 60)
Finále
03.07.2021
Kolkáreň: Zlaté Klasy

# Meno Klub Plné Dor. Chyby Spolu

1. Bereš Jozef KKZ Hlohovec 372 211 2 583

2. Butko Jozef MKK Galanta 376 204 2 580

3. Podolák Jaroslav BKK Bánovce nad Bebravou 371 201 2 572

4. Guštara Štefan TKK Trenčín 385 176 4 561

5. Madarás Zoltán MKK Galanta 377 177 11 554

6. Benc František KK Slávia Nitra 373 153 7 526

7. Danaj Vladimír KK Hustra Uhrovec 362 162 12 524

8. Vojtáš Karol TKK Trenčín 375 146 10 521

9. Cintula Stanislav KK Cabaj Čápor 350 169 4 519

10. Kováč Milan KK Tatran Sučany 361 147 15 508

11. Porubský Miroslav TKK Trenčín 335 165 9 500

12. Lapišák Mikuláš KK Tatran Bratislava 334 146 20 480



MSR seniori Ü-60 (nad 60)
Kombinácia
10.06.2021 - 03.07.2021
Kolkáreň: Zlaté Klasy

# Meno Klub Plné Dor. Chyby Spolu

1. Bereš Jozef KKZ Hlohovec 750 410 4 1160

2. Guštara Štefan TKK Trenčín 762 392 6 1154

3. Podolák Jaroslav BKK Bánovce nad Bebravou 742 407 8 1149

4. Madarás Zoltán MKK Galanta 743 399 13 1142

5. Butko Jozef MKK Galanta 754 387 7 1141

6. Vojtáš Karol TKK Trenčín 762 341 14 1103

7. Benc František KK Slávia Nitra 752 350 13 1102

8. Kováč Milan KK Tatran Sučany 725 368 19 1093

9. Danaj Vladimír KK Hustra Uhrovec 736 339 20 1075

10. Cintula Stanislav KK Cabaj Čápor 722 351 8 1073

11. Porubský Miroslav TKK Trenčín 715 348 13 1063

12. Lapišák Mikuláš KK Tatran Bratislava 703 333 24 1036

13. Šarmír Slavko ŠK Modranka 391 180 5 571

14. Plazák Jaroslav KK Tatran Sučany 381 183 8 564

15. Jeriga Jozef MKK Galanta 375 181 8 556

16. Vlčko Jaroslav KKZ Hlohovec 369 182 0 551

17. Kovács Ladislav TJ Lokomotíva Vrútky 369 181 4 550

18. Mikulík Viliam ŠK Modranka 383 166 6 549

19. Gálet Jaroslav ŠKK Tlmače 370 179 8 549

20. Pastor Dušan KK Cabaj Čápor 360 189 4 549

21. Devát Peter TJ Slovan Duslo Šaľa 352 196 7 548

22. Ašváni Ján MKK Galanta 373 174 10 547

23. Pažitný Anton st. KKZ Hlohovec 384 163 5 547

24. Romanec Pavol KO Kremnica 370 176 9 546

25. Kaigl Karol MKK Galanta 367 178 8 545

26. Bóc Miroslav KK Priatelia Bratislava 388 156 9 544

27. Lipták Bohuslav MKK Magnezit Jelšava 388 155 7 543

28. Vanek Ivan KK Rimavská Sobota 377 162 8 539

29. Keszöcze Ladislav KK Zlaté Klasy 361 177 3 538



MSR seniori Ü-60 (nad 60)
Kombinácia
10.06.2021 - 03.07.2021
Kolkáreň: Zlaté Klasy

# Meno Klub Plné Dor. Chyby Spolu

30. Dodok Milan TJ Lokomotíva Vrútky 368 170 5 538

31. Bučko Štefan KK Tatran Bratislava 358 180 5 538

32. Bráz Arpád MKK Magnezit Jelšava 370 166 12 536

33. Bročko Július BKK Bánovce nad Bebravou 362 174 4 536

34. Malgot Peter KK Tatran Bratislava 354 177 4 531

35. Hochel Ján MKK Stará Turá 374 156 5 530

36. Pristač Anton BKK Bánovce nad Bebravou 372 157 9 529

37. Pažitný Anton KKZ Hlohovec 377 151 4 528

38. Nemček Juraj KK Cabaj Čápor 375 152 8 527

39. Sedlák Ferdinand MKK Galanta 366 161 8 527

40. Koleják Viliam ŠKK Trstená 381 145 12 526

41. Íro Michal KK Zlaté Klasy 373 153 9 526

42. Košík Vladimír BKK Bánovce nad Bebravou 376 150 6 526

43. Bičian Ján KK Limbach 375 150 8 525

44. Čimbora Marián KK Tatran Bratislava 354 163 12 517

45. Bol Václav TJ Slovan Duslo Šaľa 362 155 12 517

46. Baráth Štefan KKZ Hlohovec 336 180 10 516

47. Zeman Pavol KK Inter Bratislava 382 133 11 515

48. Kvetan Ján KK Priatelia Bratislava 350 163 13 513

49. Hyža Ján KK Slávia Nitra 357 153 10 510

50. Kertész Tibor MKK Piešťany 352 157 11 509

51. Pavlišin Jozef MKK Galanta 349 159 14 508

52. Koška Viliam KK Tatran Bratislava 352 152 9 504

53. Šmotlák Peter KK Tatran Bratislava 353 150 12 503

54. Kráľovič Jozef ŠK Modranka 350 151 10 501

55. Ležák Štefan KK Limbach 350 145 11 495

56. Kohút Vojtech KK Slávia Nitra 355 139 9 494

57. Töre Karol KO Fiľakovo 355 137 10 492

58. Chobot Ivan KK Limbach 351 140 14 491



MSR seniori Ü-60 (nad 60)
Kombinácia
10.06.2021 - 03.07.2021
Kolkáreň: Zlaté Klasy

# Meno Klub Plné Dor. Chyby Spolu

59. Kosorín Marián ŠKK Tlmače 349 140 17 489

60. Galis Dušan KK Hustra Uhrovec 336 152 7 488

61. Niščák Ľubomír ŠK Podbrezová 362 125 11 487

62. Kebísek Jozef KK FESA Dubnica nad Váhom 356 130 14 486

63. Palenčár Ján KK Slávia Nitra 349 137 15 486

64. Záborský Rudolf TJ Lokomotíva Vrútky 363 122 14 485

65. Žitňan Ivan BKK Bánovce nad Bebravou 348 135 14 483

66. Kozák Jaroslav MKK Piešťany 362 119 18 481

67. Šujan Anton BKK Bánovce nad Bebravou 333 145 13 478

68. Nastran Borut KO Žarnovica 337 132 14 469

69. Latta Emil KK Tatran Bratislava 338 130 14 468

70. Száz Ernest MKK Galanta 350 115 13 465

71. Kaigl Jiří MKK Galanta 341 120 19 461

72. Szalai Mikuláš TJ Slovan Duslo Šaľa 309 151 12 460

73. Földváry Alexander KK Priatelia Bratislava 322 114 13 436

74. Baláž Pavel KO Fiľakovo 283 142 20 425
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